_	Recording requested By LEE & ELLEN PEARSON
APN: <u>005-171-39</u>	Lincoln County - NV
When Recorded, Mail to:	Fee: \$14.00 Page 1 of 1
Port. of	RPTT: \$9.75 Recorded By: AE Book-238 Page- 0280
	1 100 H 100
Mail Tax Statements to:	0130732
	\ \
	_ \ \
QUIT CLAIM DEED	C11 1521
THIS INDENTURE WITNESSED: That Lee Pea.	rson Pearson IN
CONSIDERATION OF THE SUM OF Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the rec	
acknowledged, do(es) hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim to	2
Todd + Kathy Wright - Husband + wind alas joint tenants , all that real property	riveted in the town of
, County of Lincoln, State of Nevada,	and more particularly
described as follows: (Insert legal description and the commonly known	own address in the space
provided.) PCL 2 of the Lee Pearson Recorded in the Lincoln County & Page 036 Doc. 130654	Parcelmap
Recorded in the Lincoln County A	lecord Book C,
Page 036 DOC. 130654	
TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, heredite	
thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.	unions, and appartenances
WITNESS my/our han(s) this 104h day of December	20.07
Jul Plan	yon_
Signature of Grantor	Lee A. Pearson
So Kind	Parson
Signature of Grantor Ellen R. Feat	rson
STATE OF NEVADA)	and the state of t
	N STEVER
No. 06-1	04588-11 8
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me	. Apr. 12, 2010
this 10 th day of July, 2007.	
10 10 day, 2007.	
Cleun steam	
NOTARY PUBLIC	

State of Nevada Declaration of Value

DOC # DV-130732

12/28/2007

03:13 PM

Official Record

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	LEE & ELLEN PEARSON	
a) Port. of 005-171-39	Lincoln County	– NV
b)	Leslie Boucher – R	
c)	\ \	
d)		\$14.00 \$9.75
<u> </u>	Book- 238 Page- 0280	
2. Type of Property	FOR RECURDERS OF HONAL	OSE ONL
	mily Res. Document / Instrument #	
c) Condo/Townhouse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:	
	cial /Ind'l Date of Recording:	
g) Agriculture , h) Mobile H	Notes:	
i) other Mountain Property	140tcs.	
•	\$ 2500.00	
3. Total Value / Sales Price of Property	\$ 2500.03	1
Deed In Lieu Only (value of forgiven debt)	\$	
Taxable Value	\$	The same of the sa
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	s 9.75	
4. If Exemption Claimed:		
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, secti	on:	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:		

5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	90	
The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declares and acknowled the information and his transfer of the information and his		
hat the information provided is correct to the best of their information and be information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance	of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due,	may result in a
enalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to N		
dditional amount owed.	\ \	
Signature Lu a Leum Coll	LVSD Capacity	
	1 . /	
Signature Josh L Wang Kathy U.	hight Capacity	
CELLED (OD ANITOD) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFO	DMATION
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	DUIER (GRANIEE) INFO	RWATION
Print Name Lee a Pearsonz Ellen	Demelling Told all the 2.1.1.	1
rint Name Lee a regroup Ellen	N. 1840 Frint Name 1000 Franky Wright	<u></u>
Address HC74 BOX 266	Address Box 294	
City Pioche	City Pipche	
State Nev Zip 89043	State Nevada Zip 8904	3
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECO	ORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER)	
N. Nam.	15 #	
Co. Name	Esc. #	<u>-</u>
Sity	State: Zip	

(As a public record, this form may be recorded / microfilmed)